Schedule F - Community Services Department
2024 Fees and Charges

Fee Title Tax Treatment Fee Basis Fee
IADMINISTRATION
EFT Admin Fee HST Included Per Transaction $2.26
SCUGOG ARENA
Ice Rental Rates:
Youth-Prime Time
(Weekends all day, Weekdays [HST Included Per Hour $243.18
Pad1-4 pmto 11pm; Pad 2 -
4:15 pm-11:15) Minor Hockey
Youth-Prime Time
(Weekends all day, Weekdays [HST Included Per Hour $220.51
Pad1-4 pmto 11pm; Pad 2 -
4:15 pm-11:15) Other Resident
Groups
Youth-Prime Time
(Statutory Holiday Premium  |HST Included Per Hour $281.84
Rate)
Operating Arenas Outside Minimum 3 Hours o
Standard Hours of Operation [HST Included IG:(;;O on Regular
Youth - Non Prime HST Included Per Hour $161.79
(Weekdays 6am to 4pm) hclude :
Per Hour
School Rate HST Included $110.14
Adult - Prime Time
(Weekends all day, Weekdays [HST Included Per Hour $283.66
Pad1-4 pmto 11pm; Pad 2 -
4:15 pm-11:15)
Adult - Prime Time
(Statutory Holiday Premium  |HST Included Per Hour $340.40
Rate)
Adult - Non Prime
(Weekdays 6 am to 4 pm) HST Included Per Hour $200.54
Adult - Non Prime (Weekdays
after 11 pm Pad 1 and 11:15 HST Included Per Hour $141.85
pm on Pad 2)
Per Hour

Surcharge HST Included $15.65
User Group Office Rental and Per Month
Storage Rental HST Included $351.29

User Group Office Rental

and Storage Rental - Unheated|HST Included Per Month $234.19

Cancellation Fee HST Included Per Request $23.42




Insurance HST Included Actual Costs
Summer Floor Rates:
Hourly Floor Rate HST Included Per Hour $112.39
Event/Daily Rate HST Included Per Day $1,309.44
Additional 20%
Event Rate - Stat Holiday HST Included Per Day
Admission Fees:
HST Included Single $4.75
Public Skating HST Included Family of 5 $13.75
HST Included Each add'l child $1.00
HST Included Per Senior 55+ $3.25
Men & Ladies Shinny (goalies |HST Included Single $7.50
exempt from fee)
HST Included Sr. 55+ $5.75
Parent and Tot HST Included Per Person $3.75
Adult Skate HST Included Single $4.75
Senior 55+ $3.25
Stick'n Puck HST Included Per Person $3.75
Sr. Stick'n Puck HST Included Senior 55+ $3.25
Jr. & Sr. Youth Shinny HST Included Per Person $4.75
Sr. Scrimmage HST Included Per Person $3.25
Ticket Ice HST Included Per Person $7.50
10 Ticket Pass - :
Stick'n Puck HST Included Single $33.75
10 Ticket Pass — Adult Skate
& Public Skating (9 + 1) HST Included Single $42.75
10 Ticket Pass — Family .
HST Included Family of 5 171.00
Public Skating (9 + 1) neiae amily © $
10 Ticket Pass — Seniors 55
+ excludes Shinny (9 +1) HST Included Single $29.25
10 Ticket Pass — Adult
Shinny & Ticket Ice (9 + 1) HST Included Single $67.50




10 Ticket Pass - Seniors 55

+ Shinny (9 + 1) HST Included Single $51.75
Advertising Rates:
Wall Signs HST Included Per Year $658.90
Rink Board Signs HST Included Per Year $1,280.15
Parking Lot Rental - Per Event

HST Included Per Day $564.77
In Ice Sign (excluding Centre
ice) HST Included Per Year $1,317.81
Centre Ice Sign HST Included Per Year $3,294.50
Ice Resurfacer - Panel A
(Front) HST Included Per Year $627.52
Ice Resurfacer - Panel B (Side)

HST Included Per Year $1,004.04
Ice Resurfacer - Panel C
(Back) HST Included Per Year $376.52
Ice Resurfacer - Full Wrap HST Included Per Year $1,506.06
Scoreboard - Both Sides HST Included Per Year $2,510.10
Scoreboard - One Side HST Included Per Year $1,255.05

Per Year
Red Lines HST Included Per Pad $156.88
Per Year

Blue Lines HST Included Per Pad $156.88
Large Staircase HST Included Per Year $658.90
Middle Staircase HST Included Per Year $451.82
Pull Up Banners HST Included Per Month $25.10

Note: a 10% bundling discount is being offered to advertisers who order more than

Community Meeting Rooms:

1 Room - Hourly HST Included Per Hour $48.79
2 Rooms - Hourly HST Included Per Hour $78.72
1 Room - Daily HST Included Per Day $351.42
2 Rooms - Daily HST Included Per Day $566.81




Lookout Rental HST Included Per Hour $111.06
Lookout Rental - Non-Profit

Rate HST Included Per Hour $50.00
Recreation Room HST Included Per Hour $48.79

10% Discount for Community Room rentals over 26 weeks duration per year

BLACKSTOCK ARENA

Ice Rental Rates:

Youth HST Included Per Hour $133.49
Adult and Curling HST Included Per Hour $180.95
School Rate HST Included Per Hour $103.68
Youth - Stat Holiday HST Included Per Hour $154.03
Adult / Curling - Stat Holiday
HST Included Per Hour $208.77
Cancellation Fee HST Included Per Request $23.42
Surcharge ( user groups) HST Included Per Hour $10.36
Admission Fees:
HST Included Single $4.75
Public Skatin
Holl 'ng HST Included Family of 5 $13.75
HST Included Each add'l child $1.00
HST Included Senior 55 + $3.25
10 Ticket Pass — Adult
Skating, Public HST Included Single $42.75
Skating (9 + 1))
10 Ticket Pass — Family HST Included Family of 5 $171.00
Public Skating (9 +1)
10 Ticket Pass — Seniors
55+ All Ice Programs HST Included Single $29.25
(9 +1)
10 Ticket Pass - All Age .
Stick'n Puck (9 + 1) HST Included Single $33.75
Parent and Tot HST Included Per Person $3.75
Adult Skate HST Included Per Person $4.75




Adult Skate

HST Included Per Senior 55 + $3.25
Stick'n Puck HST Included Per Person $3.75

HST Included Per Senior 55 + $3.25
Summer Floor Rentals
Indoor HST Included Per Hour $65.31
Shuffleboard HST Included Per Slot $185.52
Advertising Rates:
Wall Signs HST Included Per Year $320.04
Rink Board Signs HST Included Per Year $658.90
Ice Resurfacer - Panel A
(Front) HST Included Per Year $376.52
Ice Resurfacer - Panel B (Side)

HST Included Per Year $502.03
Ice Resurfacer - Panel C
(Back) HST Included Per Year $251.01
Ice Resurfacer - Full Wrap HST Included Per Year $878.54

Note: a 10% bundling discount is being offered to advertisers who order more than

SCUGOG COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTRE

Receptions and Dances/Events:

Per Event

Saturday HST Included (includes take $1,210.12
down)

Monday to Thursday HST Included Per Event $611.08
Per Hour

Weekday hourly HST Included (max 4 hours) $114.64

1/2 Hall HST Included Per Hour $76.42

Friday and/or Sunday -

1 Section HST Included Per Event $710.82

Friday and/or Sunday -

2 Sections HST Included Per Event $1,070.00

Commercial Kitchen HST Included Per Day $164.57

Commercial Kitchen HST Included Per Half Day $68.58

Auctions/Commercial

Merchandise HST Included Per Event $1,388.82




Rental Set Up

HST Included

Per Event

$94.13

Stat Holiday Rental

HST Included

Per Event

Additional 20%

10% Discount for Community Room rentals over 26 weeks duration per year

BLACKSTOCK RECREATION COMPLEX

Saturday HST Included Per Day $784.22

Weekdays

(Mon. to Thurs.) HST Included Per Day $207.84

Friday and or Sunday HST Included Per Day $594.40

Auctions/Commercial

Merchandise HST Included Per Event $1,377.64

Nursery School HST Included 1/2 Day $47.09

Karate HST Included Per Class $53.53

Multi-Purpose Room HST Included Per Hour $47.22

Meetings Main Hall Per Hour

(Mon - Thurs) HST Included (max 4 hours) $58.91

Commercial Kitchen HST Included Per Day $169.51

Commercial Kitchen HST Included Per Half Day $70.64

Rental Set Up HST Included Per Event $94.13
Additional 20%

Stat Holiday Rental HST Included Per Event

Blackstock Fairground

Rental HST Included Per Event $286.00

*NA for Blackstock Ag Society

10% Discount for Community Room rentals over 26 weeks duration per year

LATCHAM CENTRE

Per Hour
Private Bookings HST Included (max 4 hours) $57.12
Event Bookings HST Included Per Event $571.07
Seniors HST Included Per Month $237.51
SEAGRAVE HALL
Daily Rate HST Included Per Day $71.24

SCUGOG ISLAND HALL




Meetings (max 4 hours) HST Included Per Hour $33.65
Daily Rate HST Included Daily $177.64
Commercial Kitchen HST Included Per Day $153.70
Commercial Kitchen HST Included Per Half Day $64.05
SCUGOG SHORES MUSEUM & HERITAGE CENTRE

Church Rentals:

Church Rental HST Included 4 hours $496.21
Tea-Room Rental (Hourly) HST Included Per Hour $93.54
Tea-Room Rental HST Included 4 hours $403.16
Head School Emporium HST Included Per Hour $43.66
Rehearsal rental HST Included For 2 hours $93.04
Grounds Rentals:

Commercial Daily HST Included Per Day $1,927.00
Commercial Weekly HST Included Per Week $6,781.92
Non-Commercial HST Included 4 hours $496.21
Commercial Artifact Use HST Included Per Day $264.96
Photography-

Non-Commercial HST Included Per Day $71.95
After Hours (all

rentals/photography) HST Included Per hour $58.47
Archives:

Patron Usage HST Included Per Day $20.46
Staff Research HST Included Per Hour $37.41
Photo Scanning/Digital file HST Included Per Photo $20.46
Photo Scanning

(add'l copies) HST Included Per Add'l CD $7.02
Photocopies HST Included Per Copy $1.16




Admission Rates:

General Admission HST Included Single $5.25
Students HST Included With Valid ID $4.25
Seniors (55 and older) HST Included With Valid ID $4.25
Children (ages 5-12) HST Included Each $2.00
Children (4 and under) HST Exempt Exempt Exempt
Memberships:
General HST Included Each $29.23
Family (includes 2 adults
and up to 4 related children HST Included Each $58.47
under 16)
Students HST Included With Valid ID $23.39
Seniors (55 and older) HST Included With Valid ID $18.71
Lifetime HST Included Per Membership  [$584.65
Programs:
Half-Day Elementary School

HST Exempt Per Student $5.17
Half-Day Elementary School .

HST Exempt Minimum $103.48
Full-Day Elementary School |HST Exempt Per Student $9.31
Full-Day Elementary School |HST Exempt Minimum $186.26
In-Class Outreach HST Exempt Per Student $5.17
Digital Outreach HST Exempt Per Session $155.22
Community Group HST Included Per Person $5.16

(min of 10 people)

Workshops HST Included Per Person Varies
Group Tours HST Included Per Person $5.16
Museum Village Birthday HST Included up to 10 kids $182.38
Parties

HST Included for add'l 10 kids $50.31




Events:

Per Canoe or

Canoe the Nonquon HST Included Kayak $67.26

Museum Special Events

General HST Included Per Person $7.25

Students HST Included With Valid ID $6.25

Seniors (55 and older) HST Included With Valid ID $6.25

Children (5-12) HST Included Per Person $3.25

Vendor - 1 Day HST Included Per Vendor $146.17

Vendor - 2 Day HST Included Per Vendor $175.40

Mobile Refreshment Vendors |HST Included Per Vendor AN
vendors) $349.17
(6-10 vendors)

Murder Mystery Evening HST Included Per Person $25.87

Other Events (small) HST Included Per Vendor $35.08

Note: Community Group is defined as a Local Non-Profit and/or Charitable Organization
whose mandate is to provide services and/or programs to the residents of Scugog

BIRDSEYE OUTDOOR AQUATIC FACILITY

Public Swim Admission:

Children (17 and younger) HST Included Per Child $3.25
Adult HST Included Per Person $4.75
Senior (55 and older) HST Included Per Senior $3.25
Family (up to 2 adults and 3 .
children) HST Included Per Family $16.00
Family (each additional

. HST Included Per Person $1.00
child)
Aquafit Drop-In Class HST Included Per Person $11.00
10-Ticket Passes
10 Ticket Pass - Children HST Included Per Child $29.25




10 Ticket Pass - Senior HST Included Per Child $29.25
10 Ticket Pass - Adult HST Included Per Person $42.75
Season Pass:

Season's Pass - Children (17 .

and younger) HST Included Per Child $91.48
Season's Pass - Adult HST Included Per Person $122.53
Season's Pass - Senior (55

and older) HST Included Per Person $79.29
Season's Pass - Family (up ,

HST Included Per Famil 243.98
to 2 adults and 3 children) N Y $
Season's Pass - Aquafit HST Included Per Person $219.57
Lessons:

Administration Fee - Duplicate Per Duplicate
Receipt Requests HST Included Receipt $10.79
Private Lesson HST Included Private $30.50
Administration Fee - Lesson
time/day change requests )
must be made within three HST Included Private $6.10
business days if not fee will
be charged
$160 plus the
Bronze Cross HST Exempt Per Week cost of manual
i $167 plus the cost
Bronze Medallion HST Exempt Per Week of manual
Aquafit Water Aerobics HST Included Per 8 weeks $87.83
Jumpstart Funded Aquatic
Program HST Included Per 8 weeks $30.50
] Per Hour
Private Rentals HST Included (max of 25 people) $158.58
Additional Lifeguard for
Private Rental HST Included Per Hour $21.96
Report Cards and Badges HST Included Per Duplicate $2.44

CAMP PROGRAMS (P.A. DAYS, MARCH BREAK AND SUMMER) PER CHILD

Administration Fee - Duplicate
Receipt Requests

HST Included

Per Duplicate
Receipt

$11.46

Late Pick Up Fee

HST Included

Per 15 Minutes

$5.73




General Camps:

Per Child/
Extended Care Supervision |HST Exempt Per Week (amor |$20.28
pm)
Per Child/
Extended Care Supervision HST Exempt Per Week (am & [($40.56
pm)
School Break Camp HST Exempt Per Chila/ $40.56
Per Day
Per Child/Per
HST Exempt Week (no trlp) $167.29
General Camps
Per Child/Per
Per Child/Per 4
HST Exempt DayS (no trlp) $157.15
Per Child/Per
HST Exempt Week (half days) |$86.18
Kinder Camp - Half Day
Per Child/Per 4
HST Exempt Days (half days) $70.97
Specialty Camps:
Dependent on
Partnership Camps HST Exempt Per Week Partnership
Agreement
Specialty Camps HST Exempt Per Week $253.48
Leadership Camps HST Exempt Per Week $136.88
COMMUNITY AND RECREATIONAL PROGRAMMING
Administration Fee - Duplicate Per Duplicate
Receipt Requests HST Exempt Receipt $9.85
Children's Programs:
Dance and Gymnastics
Programs - Child HST Exempt Per 10 weeks $81.53
Jumpstart Funded Active
Program - Child HST Exempt Per 10 weeks $34.78
Active Program - Child HST Exempt Per 10 weeks $55.65
Learn to Skate HST Exempt Per 10 weeks $166.96
Workshops HST Exempt Per Full Day $44.52
Workshops HST Exempt Per 1 hour $8.90
Ball Hockey HST Exempt Per 10 Weeks $166.96




Friday Night Fun HST Exempt Per 3 hours $16.70
Kinderstart HST Exempt Per 10 weeks $208.71
Specialty Programs:
Intro to Karate HST Exempt Per 10 weeks $114.09
Intermediate Karate HST Exempt Per 10 weeks $146.09
Sportball (does notinclude |1 £y 00t Per 10 weeks $222.62
equipment fee to sportball)
Sportball Soccer (does not
include equipment fee to HST Exempt Per 10 weeks $207.04
sportball)
Power Skating, Kids Per 10 weeks $250.45
Leadership Programs:
Red Cross Stay Safe HST Exempt Per Half Day $72.35
Red Cross Babysitting Course

HST Exempt Per Day $83.48
High Five PHCD HST Included Per 1 Day $88.05
Birthday Party Packages:
Birthday Party Packages

HST Included Per Part 182.38
(based on 10 children) N Y $
Birthday Party (additional
children would require an HST Included Per Party $50.31
additional staff member)
Adult Programs:
Pickleball Club (Community
Centre) HST Included Per Person $4.25
Strength Classes HST Included Per 10 weeks $85.98
Yoga Classes HST Included Per 10 weeks $121.07
Spin and Core Classes HST Included Per 10 weeks $118.25
Personal Training HST Included Per 6 weeks $150.93
Circuit Training HST Included Per Hour Class $11.13

Port Perry Ball Diamonds




Seasonal Youth Rate - without

lights HST Included Per 2 Hour Slot $17.18
Seasonal Youth Rate - with
lights HST Included Per 2 Hour Slot $30.74
Seasonal Adult Rate - without
lights HST Included Per 2 Hour Slot $33.06
Seasonal Adult Rate - with
lights HST Included Per 2 Hour Slot $43.23
Tournament Rate —
i Per Day Per
Mogyend (SatiSun/Holiday st nciuded Do $192.67
Tournament Rate — Week Per Day Per
nights HST Included Diamond $96.03
] . Per Day per
Ball Diamond Advertising HST Included Diamond $251.00
PARKS
Special Event Permit
(recognized community event [HST Exempt Per Permit Exempt
or where the Township is a
partner
Special Event Permit HST Included Per Permit $226.00
Special Event Permit Late
Submission Fee (Deadlines as
per policy, applies to all HST Included Per Permit $203.40
events including exempt
events)
Special Event S ity D it
peclalizvent Security Deposil st Exempt Per Permit $300.00
Special Event Refuse Removal
HST Included Per Event $125.00
Refundable Deposit (any Park
Rental) HST Exempt Per Event $500.00
Palmer Park HST Included Per Day $728.85
Hydro for Day Event HST Included Per Day $145.77
Hydro (Gazebo, Small Events)
HST Included Per Hour $19.89
Gazebo (small events, picnic Per Hour
only - no park use) HST Included (max 4 hours) $52.21
Gazebo Wedding Use
(gazebo and designated park [HST Included Per Event $192.67
area)
Birdseye Park HST Included Per Event $254.25
Reflection Park HST Included Per Event $254.25
Putsey Park HST Included Per Event $254.25




Cartwright Peace Park HST Included Per Event $254.25
Picnic Permit
(over 25 people 1/2 day) HST Included Per Event $1 18.09
Picnic Permit
(over 25 people full day) HST Included Per Event $229.96
BBQ Permit -
nonresidents HST Included Per Permit $31.08
(under 25 people)
BBQ Permit - residents )
(under 25 people) HST Included Per Permit Exempt
Picnic Shelter HST Included Per Hour $84.75
Picnic Shelter Daily HST Included Per Day $141.25
Picnic Table Rental and
delivery >20 HST Included Per Event $149.16
Picnic Table Rental and
delivery <20 HST Included Per Event $198.88
Refuse and/or Recycling Bin
Rental and Delivery HST Included Per Event $135.60
Overnight Docking Fee HST Included Per Linear Foot $2.26
Every
consecutive 7
Long term Overnight Docking [HST Included Per Linear Foot days - minus
Fee 20% of Included
overnight
docking fee
Power Hook Up HST Included Per Night $15.00
Volleyball Court HST Included Per Hour $11.30
Actual Costs +
Portable Toilet Rental HST Included Per Toilet 25% admin fee
Plaque (7" by 5") HST Included Per Plaque $327.00
Bench HST Included Per Bench $2,508.60
Picnic Table HST Included Per Table $1,582.00
Red Chair Pod HST Included Per Pod $2,034.00
Tree HST Included Per Tree $536.75

Commercial Filming Fees




Administration Fee HST Included Per Permit $565.00 plus
rental fee for
municipal facilities
and/or cost
recovery for
municipal
services

Administration Fee for

student or not-for-profit HST Included Per Permit $113.00

small scale productions

Use of municipal parking lots for filming:

Scugog Community Hall HST Included Per Day $847.50

Scugog Arena HST Included Per Day $847.50

Boat Launch HST Included Per Day $565.00

Old Arena Lot HST Included Per Day $565.00

Scout Hall HST Included Per Day $565.00

Joe Fowler Parking Lot # 2 HST Included Per Day $565.00

Palmer Park Parking Lot # 3

HST Included Per Day $565.00

Mary Street Parking Lot # 4 HST Included Per Day $565.00

Water Street Parking Lot # 5

HST Included Per Day $565.00

Municipal Office Parking Lot

#6 HST Included Per Day $565.00

Birdseye Pool HST Included Per Day $565.00

Scugog Shores Museum HST Included Parking Lot & $565.00

Main Museum
Building - Per Day
Grounds Parking Lot, All
HST Included Buildings & $1,130.00

Grounds - Per Day
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